
CRTS DAY DATE VENUE DIV OTHER REG. CLOSE

5 Friday 18-Mar-22 SBC SR Blackburn DD 1-Mar-22

4 Tuesday 15-Mar-22 Waverley SR Caulfield 1-Mar-22

2 Thursday 2-Jun-22 Horsham JR All Stars

5 Tuesday 7-Jun-22 Wodonga JR 26-Apr-22

6 Wednesday 8-Jun-22 Werribee JR 28-Apr-22

2 Thursday 9-Jun-22 Horsham SR All Stars 28-Apr-22

6 Friday 10-Jun-22 Kilsyth JR 29-Apr-22

5 Friday 10-Jun-22 Nunawading JR Glen Iris DD 29-Apr-22

5 Tuesday 14-Jun-22 Wodonga SR 3-May-22

4 Wednesday 15-Jun-22 Mill Park Minis 4-May-22

6 Wednesday 15-Jun-22 Werribee JR Truganina DD (5 Courts) 4-May-22

4 Thursday 16-Jun-22 Mill Park JR 5-May-22

6 Friday 17-Jun-22 Kilsyth SR 6-May-22

4 Wednesday 22-Jun-22 Mill Park JR Bridge Inn South DD 11-May-22

8 Wednesday 13-Jul-22 Dandenong JR Endeavour Hills DD 1-Jun-22

8 Wednesday 13-Jul-22 MSAC JR 1-Jun-22

5 Thursday 14-Jul-22 Nunawading SR 2-Jun-22

6 Friday 15-Jul-22 Kilsyth SR 3-Jun-22

8 Friday 15-Jul-22 MSAC SR 3-Jun-22

2 Friday 15-Jul-22 Seymour JR 3-Jun-22

8 Monday 18-Jul-22 Dandenong SR 6-Jun-22

8 Monday 18-Jul-22 MSAC JR Box Hill DD 6-Jun-22

4 Tuesday 19-Jul-22 Mill Park SR 7-Jun-22

8 Wednesday 20-Jul-22 Dandenong JR 8-Jun-22

6 Wednesday 20-Jul-22 Knox SR 8-Jun-22

8 Thursday 21-Jul-22 Dandenong SR Wantirna DD 9-Jun-22

4 Thursday 21-Jul-22 Hamilton JR 9-Jun-22

6 Thursday 21-Jul-22 Pakenham JR Officer DD 9-Jun-22

12 Friday 22-Jul-22 Dandenong SR Rowville DD 10-Jun-22

5 Friday 22-Jul-22 Nunawading SR 10-Jun-22

8 Monday 25-Jul-22 Cranbourne JR 11-Jun-22

4 Monday 25-Jul-22 Hamilton SR 11-Jun-22

6 Tuesday 26-Jul-22 Werribee SR 12-Jun-22

5 Wednesday 27-Jul-22 Nunawading SR 13-Jun-22

CLICK ON A ROW TO REGISTER FOR THAT DAY - KEEP IN MIND WHEN THE REGISTRATIONS CLOSE

Hoop Time Minis Day - For grade 1 & 2 students

SSV/ Hoop Time District Days: only schools in the named SSV District can enter. Links provided seperately

Regular Hoop Time days - anyone can enter = Invite Only

2022 CALENDAR

https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/horshamjuniordaythursday020622
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/werribeejuniordaywednesday080622
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/horshamseniordaythursday090622
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/kilsythjuniordayfriday100622
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/millparkjuniordaythursday160622
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/kilsythseniordayfriday170622
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/msacjuniordaywednesday130722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/nunawadingseniordaythursday140722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/kilsythseniordayfriday150722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/msacseniordayfriday150722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/dandenongseniordaymonday180722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/millparkseniordaytuesday190722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/dandenongjuniordaywednesday200722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/knoxstadiumboroniaseniordaywednesday200722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/hamiltonjuniordaythursday210722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/nunawadingseniordayfriday220722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/cranbournejuniordaymonday250722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/hamiltonseniordaymonday250722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/werribeeseniordaytuesday260722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/nunawadingseniordaywednesday270722


CRTS DAY DATE VENUE DIV OTHER REG. CLOSE

6 Thursday 28-Jul-22 Frankston JR 14-Jul-22

8 Thursday 28-Jul-22 MSAC JR Dendy DD 14-Jul-22

5 Thursday 28-Jul-22 Nunawading Minis 14-Jul-22

6 Thursday 28-Jul-22 SBC JR 14-Jul-22

4 Friday 29-Jul-22 Coburg SR Preston DD 15-Jun-22

6 Friday 29-Jul-22 Kilsyth Minis 15-Jun-22

4 Friday 29-Jul-22 Mill Park SR Bundoora DD 15-Jun-22

6 Friday 29-Jul-22 Pakenahm SR Officer DD 15-Jun-22

4 Friday 29-Jul-22 Sale SR Sale DD 15-Jun-22

4 Friday 29-Jul-22 Terang JR Rookies 15-Jun-22

4 Friday 29-Jul-22 Traralgon SR Traralgon DD 15-Jun-22

6 Monday 1-Aug-22 Werribee SR 18-Jun-22

6 Tuesday 2-Aug-22 Knox JR 20-Jun-22

8 Tuesday 2-Aug-22 MSAC SR 20-Jun-22

22 Tuesday 2-Aug-22 Upper Yarra JR Upper Yarra DD 20-Jun-22

4 Tuesday 2-Aug-22 Warrnambool JR Moyne DD 20-Jun-22

8 Wednesday 3-Aug-22 Cranbourne SR Cranbourne South DD 21-Jun-22

6 Wednesday 3-Aug-22 SBC SR 21-Jun-22

2 Wednesday 3-Aug-22 Warragul JR West Gippsland Rural DD 21-Jun-22

6 Thursday 4-Aug-22 AWA Geelong SR 22-Jun-22

8 Thursday 4-Aug-22 Dandenong SR Emerald DD 22-Jun-22

4 Thursday 4-Aug-22 MSAC SR Holt DD 22-Jun-22

3 Friday 5-Aug-22 Keilor SR Essendon DD 23-Jun-22

8 Friday 5-Aug-22 MSAC SR Dendy DD 23-Jun-22

5 Friday 5-Aug-22 Nunawading SR 23-Jun-22

6 Friday 5-Aug-22 Pakenham JR Officer DD 23-Jun-22

3 Friday 5-Aug-22 Sale JR Sale DD 23-Jun-22

4 Friday 5-Aug-22 Terang SR Rookies 23-Jun-22

2 Friday 5-Aug-22 Upper Yarra SR Upper Yarra DD 23-Jun-22

4 Monday 8-Aug-22 Diamond Valley JR 26-Jun-22

6 Monday 8-Aug-22 Kilsyth JR 26-Jun-22

4 Monday 8-Aug-22 Springers SR Cheltenham District 26-Jun-22

6 Tuesday 9-Aug-22 AWA Geelong JR 27-Jun-22

8 Tuesday 9-Aug-22 MSAC JR Holt DD 27-Jun-22

5 Tuesday 9-Aug-22 Nunawading SR Glen Iris DD 27-Jun-22

2 Tuesday 9-Aug-22 Upper Yarra JR Upper Yarra DD 27-Jun-22

Wednesday 10-Aug-22 Knox SR Mountain DD 28-Jun-22

6 Wednesday 10-Aug-22 Frankston SR Mt Eliza DD 28-Jun-22

2 Wednesday 10-Aug-22 Warragul JR 28-Jun-22

4 Thursday 11-Aug-22 Broadmeadows SR Glenroy DD 30-Jun-22

8 Thursday 11-Aug-22 Cranbourne SR 7 Courts - 12pm finish 30-Jun-22

8 Thursday 11-Aug-22 Dandenong SR 30-Jun-22

5 Thursday 11-Aug-22 Nunawading JR 30-Jun-22

12 Friday 12-Aug-22 Dandenong SR` Scoresby DD 1-Jul-22

https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/frankstonjuniordaythursday280722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/statebasketballcentrejuniordaythursday280722
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/werribeeseniordaymonday010822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/knoxstadiumboroniajuniordaytuesday020822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/msacseniordaytuesday020822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/statebasketballcentreseniordaywednesday030822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/awageelongseniordaythursday040822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/nunawadingseniordayfriday050822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/diamondvalleyjuniordaymonday080822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/kilsythjuniordaywednesday080822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/awageelongjuniordaytuesday090822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/warraguljuniordaywednesday100822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/dandenongseniordaythursday110822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/nunawadingjuniordaythursday110822


CRTS DAY DATE VENUE DIV OTHER REG. CLOSE

6 Friday 12-Aug-22 Knox SR Wellington DD 1-Jul-22

4 Friday 12-Aug-22 Mill Park SR Lalor DD 1-Jul-22

5 Friday 12-Aug-22 Nunawading JR Kew DD 1-Jul-22

6 Friday 12-Aug-22 Pakenham SR Officer DD 1-Jul-22

2 Friday 12-Aug-22 Upper Yarra SR Upper Yarra DD 1-Jul-22

4 Friday 12-Aug-22 Warrnambool JR Warrnambool City 1-Jul-22

8 Monday 15-Aug-22 MSAC JR Southport DD 4-Jul-22

8 Tuesday 16-Aug-22 MSAC JR Southport DD 5-Jul-22

2 Tuesday 16-Aug-22 Seymour SR 5-Jul-22

2 Tuesday 16-Aug-22 Upper Yarra JR Upper Yarra DD 5-Jul-22

4 Tuesday 16-Aug-22 Warrnambool SR Moyne DD 5-Jul-22

6 Tuesday 16-Aug-22 Werribee SR Truganina DD 5-Jul-22

4 Wednesday 17-Aug-22 Coburg JR Heidelberg DD 6-Jul-22

6 Wednesday 17-Aug-22 Knox SR 6-Jul-22

8 Wednesday 17-Aug-22 MSAC JR Southport DD 6-Jul-22

8 Wednesday 17-Aug-22 Nunawading JR 6-Jul-22

6 Wednesday 17-Aug-22 Werribee JR 4 Courts Only 6-Jul-22

6 Thursday 18-Aug-22 AWA Geelong SR 7-Jul-22

4 Thursday 18-Aug-22 Mill Park JR 7-Jul-22

5 Thursday 18-Aug-22 Nunawading SR 7-Jul-22

4 Friday 19-Aug-22 Boardman Stadium SR Macedon Ranges 8-Jul-22

12 Friday 19-Aug-22 Dandenong JR Rowville DD 8-Jul-22

6 Friday 19-Aug-22 Kilsyth SR Montrose DD 8-Jul-22

4 Friday 19-Aug-22 Oakleigh Stadium SR Moorabbin DD 8-Jul-22

4 Friday 19-Aug-22 Terang SR 8-Jul-22

2 Friday 19-Aug-22 Upper Yarra SR Upper Yarra DD 8-Jul-22

6 Monday 22-Aug-22 Dandenong Minis 11-Jul-22

6 Monday 22-Aug-22 Frankston SR 11-Jul-22

6 Monday 22-Aug-22 Kilsyth SR 11-Jul-22

6 Tuesday 23-Aug-22 Knox JR Scoresby DD 12-Jul-22

5 Tuesday 23-Aug-22 Nunawading SR 12-Jul-22

2 Tuesday 23-Aug-22 Warragul SR West Gippsland Rural DD 12-Jul-22

8 Wednesday 24-Aug-22 Cranbourne JR Cranbourne South DD 13-Jul-22

6 Wednesday 24-Aug-22 Knox JR Mountain DD 13-Jul-22

8 Thursday 25-Aug-22 Dandenong JR 14-Jul-22

4 Friday 26-Aug-22 Diamond Valley SR Sugarloaf 15-Jul-22

5 Friday 26-Aug-22 Kilsyth JR Montrose DD 15-Jul-22

4 Friday 26-Aug-22 Terang JR 15-Jul-22

4 Friday 26-Aug-22 Warrnambool SR Warrnambool City 15-Jul-22

6 Friday 26-Aug-22 Werribee SR Yarraville/Spotswood 15-Jul-22

8 Monday 29-Aug-22 Cranbourne SR 18-Jul-22

4 Monday 29-Aug-22 Mill Park SR 18-Jul-22

8 Tuesday 30-Aug-22 Dandenong SR Berwick District 19-Jul-22

5 Tuesday 30-Aug-22 Nunawading JR Mulgrave DD 19-Jul-22

https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/knoxstadiumboroniaseniordaywednesday170822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/nunawadingjuniordaywednesday170822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/werribeejuniordaywednesday170822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/awageelongseniordaythursday180822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/millparkjuniordaythursday180822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/nunawadingseniordaythursday180822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/frankstonseniordaymonday220822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/kilsythseniordaythursday220822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/nunawadingseniordaytuesday230822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/dandenongjuniordaythursday250822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/cranbourneseniordaymonday290822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/millparkseniordaymonday290822


CRTS DAY DATE VENUE DIV OTHER REG. CLOSE

2 Tuesday 30-Aug-22 Warragul SR 19-Jul-22

4 Wednesday 31-Aug-22 Coburg SR Heidelberg DD 20-Jul-22

8 Wednesday 31-Aug-22 Dandenong SR Box Hill DD 20-Jul-22

8 Wednesday 31-Aug-22 MSAC SR Kew DD 20-Jul-22

4 Thursday 1-Sep-22 Diamond Valley SR 21-Jul-22

6 Thursday 1-Sep-22 SBC SR 21-Jul-22

5 Friday 2-Sep-22 Mullum Mullum JR 22-Jul-22

6 Friday 2-Sep-22 Werribee SR Werribee DD 22-Jul-22

8 Monday 5-Sep-22 Cranbourne JR 25-Jul-22

6 Monday 5-Sep-22 Kilsyth JR

4 Tuesday 6-Sep-22 Coburg SR 26-Jul-22

8 Tuesday 6-Sep-22 Dandenong SR 26-Jul-22

2 Tuesday 6-Sep-22 Warragul SR 26-Jul-22

Tuesday 6-Sep-22 Werribee Minis 26-Jul-22

6 Wednesday 7-Sep-22 Knox SR 27-Jul-22

4 Wednesday 7-Sep-22 Mill Park SR 27-Jul-22

5 Wednesday 7-Sep-22 Nunawading SR Mulgrave DD 27-Jul-22

8 Thursday 8-Sep-22 Dandenong SR 28-Jul-22

4 Thursday 8-Sep-22 Mill Park SR 28-Jul-22

5 Thursday 8-Sep-22 Nunawading SR 28-Jul-22

8 Friday 9-Sep-22 Dandenong JR 29-Jul-22

5 Friday 9-Sep-22 Mullum Mullum SR 29-Jul-22

6 Monday 12-Sep-22 Kilsyth SR 1-Aug-22

6 Monday 12-Sep-22 Knox JR Bayswater DD 1-Aug-22

8 Monday 12-Sep-22 MSAC SR Southport DD 1-Aug-22

6 Tuesday 13-Sep-22 Knox SR Bayswater DD 2-Aug-22

8 Tuesday 13-Sep-22 MSAC SR Southport DD 2-Aug-22

8 Wednesday 14-Sep-22 Dandenong SR 3-Aug-22

8 Wednesday 14-Sep-22 MSAC SR Southport DD 3-Aug-22

8 Thursday 15-Sep-22 Dandenong JR 4-Aug-22

6 Thursday 15-Sep-22 Kilsyth Minis 4-Aug-22

4 Tuesday 4-Oct-22 Mill Park JR All Stars Regional Final

6 Wednesday 5-Oct-22 Werribee JR Future Sars Regional Final

4 Thursday 6-Oct-22 Kilsyth JR Future Stars Regional Final

8 Friday 7-Oct-22 Dandenong JR All Stars Regional Final

8 Monday 10-Oct-22 Dandenong SR Future Stars Regional Final

6 Tuesday 11-Oct-22 MSAC SR All Stars Regional Final

4 Wednesday 12-Oct-22 SBC JR Future Stars Regional Final

4 Thursday 13-Oct-22 Mill Park JR Future Stars Regional Final

4 Friday 14-Oct-22 Kilsyth SR All Stars Regional Final

8 Monday 17-Oct-22 Dandenong SR All Stars Regional Final

4 Tuesday 18-Oct-22 Hamilton JR All Stars Regional Final

6 Wednesday 19-Oct-22 SBC JR All Stars Regional Final

6 Thursday 20-Oct-22 MSAC JR Future Stars Regional Final

https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/warragulseniordaytuesday300822
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/diamondvalleyseniordaythursday010922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/statebasketballcentreseniordaythursday010922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/mullummullumjuniordayfriday020922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/cranbournejuniordaymonday050922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/kilsythjuniordaymonday050922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/coburgseniordaytuesday060922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/dandenongseniordaytuesday060922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/warragulseniordaytuesday060922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/knoxstadiumboroniaseniordaywednesday070922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/millparkseniordaywednesday070922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/dandenongseniordaythursday080922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/millparkseniordaythursday080922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/nunawadingseniordaythursday080922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/dandenongjuniordayfriday090922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/mullummullumseniordayfriday090922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/kilsythseniordaymonday120922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/dandenongseniordaywednesday140922
https://www.cognitoforms.com/BasketballVictoria1/dandenongjuniordaythursday150922


CRTS DAY DATE VENUE DIV OTHER REG. CLOSE

4 Thursday 20-Oct-22 Traralgon SR All Stars Regional Final

6 Friday 21-Oct-22 Werribee JR All Stars Regional Final

6 Monday 24-Oct-22 SBC SR All Stars Regional Final

5 Tuesday 25-Oct-22 Nunawading JR All Stars Regional Final

6 Wednesday 26-Oct-22 MSAC SR Future Stars Regional Final

4 Wednesday 26-Oct-22 Traralgon JR All Stars Regional Final

8 Thursday 27-Oct-22 Dandenong JR Future Stars Regional Final

6 Friday 28-Oct-22 SBC SR Future Stars Regional Final

4 Thursday 3-Nov-22 Mill Park SR All Stars Regional Final

4 Friday 4 Nov-22 Mill Park JR Bundoora DD 23-Sep-22

5 Friday 4 Nov-22 Nunawading SR All Stars Regional Final

6 Monday 7-Nov-22 MSAC JR All Stars Regional Final

4 Tuesday 8-Nov-22 Hamilton SR All Stars Regional Final

6 Wednesday 9-Nov-22 Werribee SR All Stars Regional Final

4 Thursday 10-Nov-22 Mill Park SR Future Stars Regional Final

6 Friday 11-Nov-22 Werribee SR Future Stars Regional Final

8 Monday 21-Nov-22 Dandenong JR All Stars State Final

8 Tuesday 22-Nov-22 Dandenong SR All Stars State Final

8 Thursday 24-Nov-22 Dandenong JR Future Stars State Final

8 Friday 25-Nov-22 Dandenong SR Future Stars State Final




